



**PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD MEETING
AGENDA ITEM**

**REGULAR MEETING
Wednesday, September 13, 2017**

SUBJECT

Bid Number 70-17, Large Precast Concrete Meter Boxes

BACKGROUND

The large precast concrete meter boxes are utilized at various installations throughout the Utility's customer base for water services that require connections of 1-1/2 inch or larger.

EVALUATION PROCESS

One bid was received from Western Precast Inc. Staff evaluated the bid and has determined that the bidder met all specifications required within the bid proposal, therefore staff recommends award to the sole bidder Western Precast for the large precast concrete meter boxes.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

Sufficient funds are available from various accounts and the funding sources are the Water & Sewer Fund and the Improvement Fund.

PROPOSED ACTION REQUESTED

Award bid number 70-17 Large Precast Concrete Meter Boxes, to the sole responsive, responsible bidder, Western Precast Inc., in the estimated annual amount of \$148,860 with the option for two one-year extensions.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED

) Bid Tab

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD-EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: LARGE PRECAST CONCRETE METER BOXES

BID OPENED: 10:00 A.M., LOCAL TIME, August 25, 2017

BID NUMBER: 70-17

Prepared By: AL

Reviewed By: SC

Reviewed By: [Signature]

Date: 9-11-17

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | PREVIOUS BID | | WESTERN PRECAST, INC. | |
|-----------------------|---|---------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | 9/10/2014 | QTY | PO BOX 17961 El Paso, Texas 79917 | |
| 1. | PRECAST CONCRETE MODULAR METER BOX TYPE "D" 5 FEET 8 INCHES X 7 FEET 8 INCHES X 4 FEET 6 INCHES, INCLUDING HARDWARE (DETAIL NO. 295-1) | \$1,800.00 \$54,000.00 | 30 | EACH TOTAL | \$2,200.00 \$66,000.00 |
| 2 | PRECAST CONCRETE MODULAR METER BOX TYPE "E" (H2O LOADING), 5 FEET 8 INCHES X 7 FEET 8 INCHES X 4 FEET 6 INCHES. INCLUDING HARDWARE (DETAIL NO. 295-2) | \$2,000.00 \$16,000.00 | 8 | EACH TOTAL | \$2,650.00 \$21,200.00 |
| 3 | PRECAST CONCRETE METER BOX, 4 FEET 2 INCHES X 4 FEET 2 INCHES SLOPED X 24 INCHES, INCLUDING HARDWARE (DETAIL NO. 293) | \$325.00 \$6,500.00 | 20 | EACH TOTAL | \$418.00 \$8,360.00 |
| 4 | FEET 7 INCHES SLOPED X 24 INCHES, INCLUDING HARDWARE (DETAIL NO. 294) | \$275.00 \$35,750.00 | 130 | EACH TOTAL | \$360.00 \$46,800.00 |
| 5 | HAUL CHARGE TO JOB SITE | \$25.00 \$1,250.00 | 50 | EACH TOTAL | \$130.00 \$6,500.00 |
| 6 | HOLD CHARGE AT JOB SITE PER EACH HALF HOUR | \$0.00 | 5 | EACH TOTAL | \$0.00 \$0.00 |
| TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-6) | | \$113,500.00 | | | \$148,860.00 |
| | | | | | 1% Discount = |
| | | | | | Discount Amount (\$1,488.60) |
| | | | | | w/Discount \$147,371.40 |
| | | | | | RESIDENT BIDDER |
| | | | | | Discount 1%/10 Days |
| | | | | | Payment Terms Net 30 |